R_10" FOUNDATION W, W "x@" "x10" R
2076 CONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
24"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEFRED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS
248" CONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.

FOOTINGS ON ENGINFERED FILL

24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

30"x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

| ASSUME_THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa
FOR ENGINEERED FiLL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

PAD FOOTINGS

F1 = 42'x42"x18" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 36"36°x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30™x12" CONCRETE PAD

F1 = 48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 407x40"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34"x34"x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24"24™12" CONCREIE PAD F4 = 28"x287x12" CONCRETE PAD
FS = 16"x16™x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"x18"x8" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.| WIDTH [HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
B' to 9’| 10° OR MORE
CEILING | CEILING
1 |2-10"| &'-8" 8-0"  |INSULATED ENTRANCEZ DOOR
ta |2-8" | 6-8" 8'-0"  |INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 |2-8" |68 8-0"  [WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |28 |6-8" 8-0"  |INSULATED EXT. SLAB DOOR
4 |2-8" |6-8" 8-0"  |INTERICR SLAB DOOR
5 |2-67 | 68" 8'-0"  INTERICR SLAB DOOR
6 |29-2° |68 8'-0"  {INTERIOR SLAB DOOR
7 |1-6" |68 8'—0"  |INTERICR SLAB DOOR
CERAWC TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL LUMBER
{0BC 9.306) '

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0°-7'0",
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 7'0".

NOTED.

NOTE._ROOF FRAMING
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

VENEER CUT
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10"
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STAIRS (EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK} TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

DETAILS, UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING
REFER TO ENGINZERED FLOOR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND

BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL)

WL1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/27 x 1/4°L (90x90x600) + 2-2x8" SPR. No.2
WL2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16'L (10045080}  + 2-27%8" SPR. No2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2° x §/16°L (125:30x8.0L) + 2-2'x10" SPR. No.2
WL4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/87L (T50x30x10.01)  + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WLS =67 x 4" x }/8’L {150x100x10.0L) + 2-27x12" SPR. No.2
WLE =5 x 3-1/2" x 5/167L (125x3xB0L)  + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WL7 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16 L (125x80x8.0L)  + 3-2°x12" SPR. No.2
WLB =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (125x80x80L) + 3-2"x10" SPR. No.2
WL9 =6" x 4" x 3/8°L (150x100x10.01) + 3-27%10" SPR. No.2
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB)

WBi =2-2"x8" 2—38:1843 SPR. No.2

WB2 =3-2"xB" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-3Bx235) SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2"x10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2

WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WBE =3-2"412" (3-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2":12" {5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB11 =4-2"10" (4-38x235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2
LAMINATED VENFER LUMBER (LVL) BEAMS

WLIA =1—1 3/4™x7 1/4” (1-45x184

WL =2—1 3/4"x7 1/4" (2~45x184

M2 =3-1 3/4™7 1/4" (3-45x184

WML3  =4-1 3/4™7 1/4" (4—45x184

IML4A  =1-1 3/4™x9 1/2" {1-45x240

L4 =2-1 3/4™x9 172" (2-45x240

M5 =3-13/4"x9 1/27 (3-45x240

IV5A =4—1 3/4"x9 1/2" (4-45x240

IM6A =1-1 3/4'x11 7/8" (1-45x300

M6 =2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" (2-45x300

W7 =3-1 3/4"%11 7/8" (3-45x300

M8 =2-1 3/4"x14" Ez —45x356)

M8 =3-1 3/4"x14” (3—-45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

L1 =3-1/2" x 3=1/2" x 1/4"L (90x90x6.0L)

2 =4" x 3~1/2" x 5/1 6L 2100x90x8.0!.2

L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L {125x90x8.0L

4 =6 x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.00)

15 =6"x 4" x 3/B"L ? Dx100x10.{)L}

L6 =7" x 47 x 3/8"L {180x100x10.0L

W0 STOREY HEIGHT

HALL DETAR

SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HERGHT,
BLOCKING O 40" o.c. VERTICAL

2-2%6" STUD WALL RAZFD TOGETHER AND

EXT. ALYWOOD SHEATHING.

&/ SOLD
AND 716"

Akl FAHA il ,?‘ﬁ;\?
LS y
| 12" 1 12" |

LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40

A
MO dmfw HEIGHT OF m.:"m? ™y
DETAR 15 18°-0" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

~0"

WALL DETARL

WO STOREY REIGHT

2=1 1/2% 5 1/2° TWBERSTRAND (ISL) 1.5€

STUD WAL GLUED & NALED TOGETHER AND

CRACED MAY, © 10°0.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLU

BLOCKING © 8'-0" ac. VERICAL AND 7/15”
EXT. 0SB SHEATHING.

=
Jr'\lg\;“ A
¥ 1 .

A

OOCCOL
L 10" | 107

MO MARRAM HEGHT OF WAL
LEMGTH OF TRUSS 45 40"

WALL DETAL

DETALL 18 20'=2" AND MéaX. SUPPORTED

WO STOREY HEIGHT

2-1 L/2% 5 1/2" TMEERSTRAND (LSL) 1.5

STUD WAL GLUED & MALED TOGSTHER AND

SPACED MAY, © 0. FLLL HEIGHT, o/w SOLID

BLOCKING @ 8’0" a.c. VERTICA AND Z/15"
EXT. OS8 SHEATHING.

FOR THIS

LENGTH OF TRUSS (5 400"

L

I
l *
:1‘ e ~
‘ \“é(:\ [\ WAl | fJ \(\]
9" :
mm?wwm}arwm R TS

DETAL IS 215" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

HAMILTON

it 13 the builder's complete responsibility 1o
ensura that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Archileciural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirementis
including roning provisions and any Provisions
in tha subdwision agreement. The Control
Architect 1s not responsible in any way for
examining or approving sde (lolting) plans or
working drawings with 1espect to any zon:ng or
buiding code or permit matter or that any
bouse can be praperly buill of lecated on its k.

This is fo certify thal these plans comply
with the applicable Architeciural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

1902 SF.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 0BC. SB~12,3.1.1(7)} ARFA CALCULATIONS BLEY '’
HIGHGROVE 3 ELEVATION 1 | ENERGY EFFICIENCY — OBC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 833 SF
ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F. OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1069 SF
FRONT AT1SF.| 124425F| 2642 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1902 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % (176.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 965 SF. 0005F.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 445SE| 116.17SE| 2611 % SECOND FLOOR GPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 199 SF. 00.0S.F.

REFER TO ELZVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1902 SF

(176.70 m2)

TOTAL SQ. FT. 2846.00 SF.| 24059SF.| B45 % ROUND FLOOR COVERAGE a3 o

TOTAL SQ. M. 264405My 9SassM| 8M % GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 273 SF

' PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1202 SF

(111,67 m2)

COVERAGE W/O PORCH 1106 SF

(102.75 m2)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 08C. SB-12.3.1.1(7) AREA_CALCULATIONS ELEY "2
HIGHGROVE 3 ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICIENCY ~ 0BC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 847 SF
ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F[ OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1078 SF
FRONT 466 SF.| 127.50SF.| 2736 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1920 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % (178.37 m2)
RIGHT SiDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 435SF| 116.17SF| 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

* QPENINGS OMITEED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 00.0 SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1920 SF

178,37 m2}

TOTAL SQ. FT. 284100SF | 24367SF| 858 % CROUNG FLOOR COVERAGE 542 SF

TOTAL SQ. M. 26394 S| 2264SH| 858 %] GARAGE COVERAGE /AREA 273 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 48 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1163 SF

(108.04 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1115 SF

(103.59 m2)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (Per o8c. SB-12,3.1.1(7) AREA_CALCULATIONS EEY '3
HIGHGROVE J ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFFICENCY -~ 0BC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 833 SF
ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F) OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA j069 SF
FRONT 461SF.| 13975SF.| 3031 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1902 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 00.0SF.| 000 % {176.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA X% SF
REAR 445SF.| 116.17SF| 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA Xx SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

* QPENINGS OMITTZD AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.8 SF. 00.0 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1902 SF

(176.70 m?2)

TOTAL $Q. FT. 283600 SF.| 255.92SF] 902 % GROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 233 SF

TOTAL SQ. M. 263. 4\7/3' W, 23.78 S, 9.00/% GARAGE COVERAGE,/AREA 273 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1202 SF

(111.67 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1108 SF

{102.75 m2)

0CT 0 4 2007
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BASEMENT WALL INSULATION
P} 1902 SF.
-6 (R20Y CONTINUOUS BLANKET
INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING
PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION
I BASEMENT INSULATION AT « REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
ERT’:SN%UTS"E;‘E EACAS shere «  REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
FRAMING IS RFQ'D. FOR ;
SUPPORT, PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
-2° (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION 55'-g"
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM). T— il et . R I e
—2%4" © 167c.c. w/ R12 BATT g . "
INSULATION, =8 372 — - S 70
—EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO 1 5
SUPPORT 2°x4” WALL WHERE LOAD 400 B" FOUNDATION WALL E’g'
BEARING. ] IF STEPS ARE REQD. . g
— - —m U — __ EEPA.. .| [ P M,fi*l,.,_'_ __, , J— — e ——— [OOSR (.)E..._ g R O
e} Joweor oo UNEX. S 301§ Dbk o o @2@4
xr [P S :.__,__:7:,, e RS iSRS | e N PR — . R S B TS P 3F Y
{ i) _ADD BEARING WALL IF /—~| | i | UNEXCAVATED o 3 t’v@&
Do0R AN FLOOR ABOVE SUNKEN ! 1|~ CHECK FOUNDATION RENOVE Top SO OnLr '
. I iapeis 2R OR MORE R !I/(._ mNFé)R SUNKEN “J—CHECK_FOUNDATION
S| REFER O ENGINEERED t - . ,, ' WALL FOR OH. .
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR N o I H | o= CHECK o GARAGE DOOR -t
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR N 11'-9 i {5 FOUNDATION waLL w® : ”
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO i o T +'|  FOR MAN DOOR CHECK 87 28" 2-8" | 1'-8"
FOUNDATION Wit (TYP) PN 78 T i i AT Ny (FOUNDATION © L 'f 28 o 278 =5 4
Cm 2-200 REBARS IN TOP OF FDN. WALL S ML FOR
7 ' B EXTEND BARS 24" BEYOND STAIR OPEMING & ?BJ‘;IE(F\’EN o .
= — ek EACHWAY. MAX. 110" OPENING FOR A 2
. 7 oy N — Wex18 ST M. ® LATERML SUPPORT @ SIAIR OPENING 5‘50“‘@ \é_ 4 .
A < " e« RS | S YT ¢ - N A -?F_ i
£7 N t — W s _._._r_-....).:
. £ —— 8 ¥ 236" 942" Sl L, [3-4T 2':1:' L —i5-0" A .
5 % ! i 1T S LA ; 2 ki
Lo 1 ’ i P46 Ty %x S N8 2T 0c (low @ N
. = § = o
w0 o g:" S/ =|l \é! LOW n/ T ROW C8 < ™~
o 4 et TS iy o =Y %
] ——— N ——f T =PleuesorooMT! - @l ~
~ i PR b PN ¢ kS
: o S . R L
Je T w  ds UNFINISHED i el ;r;é;\ 1 (124-2#'/6}0& il
IO “| 3% BASEMENT 2 5 | CELLAR—— —t
(&) s ol 2 gl Lo |1 L — oecx
& ._<:>__ . a2 - ol iy ] FOUNDATION WALL
B s/ ) g’;% :_I' e L ]H ! . %3 o FOR PORCH SLAB
T 2 Noto 28 | VE Toon Wb
© 5 | . IG F.O. MR N [ OPT. 3RC| | ™ E‘% i - 0 .
N £ w85 n (| ROUGH-IN| 1| b ; J
e =Y 474" | 2 : b 4 quZE—S?}‘ o : ui;:t. ‘_stﬂ 4'-8" 1}.8” i h‘quSbgCTSLSECE;EEB:/
. | - HWT 1 Jl = =
& @2@:{3; : N i L U\ JL==1C_Ji - Nl | '
e —— . — N — — [ — — P e i s
FULL HEIGHT INSUL. FOR
COLD CELLAR
LNGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFQ
REFER TO ENCINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR 54'_g" y'dor
AlL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETALS. 3
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,
LOLD STORAGE SIAR
BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1’ P
PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTION EOTTOM EACH WAY WITH MY, 1
*« REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TQ CONFIRM WHETHER ‘ ’/f'm'ﬂf- COVER AND 15M
SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT. BENT (24247 DOWELS
» REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY SPACED NOT WORE THAW 180.c.

TYRICALL_ALL_ARGUND,

PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

K is the builders complele responsibilily 1o
onsure that ali plans submslted for approval
fully comply with the Archrectural Guidelines
and alt applicabla reguiations and raquirements
including zoning provisions and any provisons
in the subdivision agrecment. The Contro
Architect is not responsibla m any veay for
examining or approving site (letung) plans or
working drawings with respect (¢ any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
houss can be properly buit or located an ilg lot

This is tor certify that these pians comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
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BASEMENT WA
(T1P)
~6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET

INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUFTED 8Y FRAMING

INSULATION

SEM N N A
STAIR /SUNKEN AREAS where
FRAMING 1S REG'D. FOR

SUPPORT,
~2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION

PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTICN
» REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TQ BE BUILT.
» REFER TO DETAIL FAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
FARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

1902 SF.

55'-8"
(RIGID o SPRAY FOAM). ..,L___ S — — — e e e e e e o ————— . BN - —_ —— - - — S N
=2'x4" @ 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT 1'-§" g 7-0"
INSULON. b e —- 32 SRR S 0 .
~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTMING TO . @5 |
SUPPORT 27x4” WALL WHERE LOAQ ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL & K
BEARING. ) ~IF STEPS ARE REQD. W,
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| REFER TO ENGINEERED P SR S WALL FOR O, .
FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR N — Sl | e W GARAGE DOOR I
BLOCKING WHERE FLOOR " 18 ' J-1 FOUNDATION WALL W - ”
JOISTS ARE PARALLEL TO §% o ‘1 FOR MAN DOOR o sl | 26" | 78 e
FOUNDATION WAL (TYE) WS B g fk TN T e B s oo |FouNcATION B Lo} 287, 278 1-8
: B | 2l 2-20 REBARS X TOP OF FON, WALL \4\ WAL FOR ]
(6 @ IS EXTEND BARS 2¢° BEYOND STAIR CPENNG Y SUNKEN .
4 | = i o — =Y S GACHIAY. WX, 110" OPENING FOR A oy FOYER 3
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L] " -t = po- el &
?l e 13 4| g5 UNFINISHED i A THG) ! CELLAR
3 -l -~ = l_[_)
] - 33 BASEMENT L e
. w —
(8) il —(— - "g%’ b FOUNDATION WALL
H—— o e % de g! FOR PORCH SLAB
Lol G "
h - o oFo. &8 gk .
5 & | w N ) SR ¥ T
. - | 2 S i . g 3 ~
A S 47-4" | = o 48 B /'—;:lEshéTCTSLSECE;EB::/
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: = HWT :
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FULL HEIGHT INSUL. FOR ®
COLD CELLAR
ANGNEERED FLOOR TRuineG (NP0 !
REFER TO LNGINEERED FLOOR [AYOUTS FOR 54'-8" l“-r,ﬂ'
All FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAKS. 1T
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1A e (e e
. WTH 15M BARS @ 127%.c.
PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTICN BOTIOM EACH WAY WITH M.
»  REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER 174" CONC. COVER AWD 15
SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BULT. B (2 s2t) DL e
»  REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY TYECALL ALL ARGIND. _
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION. -
It is ha builder's complete responsibility Lo
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PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
o REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO

REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

o REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
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PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
o REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
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REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR N oF o
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PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.

o REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.
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PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
o REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

NOTE: ROOF FRAMING

REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOWNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED.

ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFO
REFER TO ENGINEERED FLOOR LAYOUTS FOR
ALL FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETAILS.
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It is the builder's complete responsibility to
ensure that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining or approving site (lotting) plans or
working drawings with respect to any zoning or
building code or permit matter or that any
house can be properly built or located on its lot.

This is to certify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of
HAMILTON.
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

*  SUBSTIUTE 2"x6” STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.

s+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

SUBSTITUTE 2"x6" STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL

BEARING IS REQUIRED.
REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.

LOTE RN FRAWMG

REEER T0 ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS AND
TOUNHOUSE BLOCK PLANS FOR ALL ROOF
FRAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTID.

MIE
REFER TO BLOCK WORKING DRAMINGS FOR
SECOND FLOOR STRUCTURAL INFORMATION,

SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. "1’
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: ansure that all plans submitted for approval
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in the subdivision agreement. The Control
: Architect is not responsible in any way for
i examining or approving sile {iolting) plans or
. working drawings with respect to any zoning or
: building code oF permit matter or that any
; house car ba properly built or located on its fot.
§
i This is to certify that these plans comply
i with the applicable Architeclural Design
i Guidelines approved by the City of
: HAMILTON.
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

»  SUBSTITUTE 2°x6" STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.

« REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.
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SECOND FLOOR PLAN ELEV. '1A’

PARTY WALl CONSTRUCTION (UPPFR FLOOR)

+  SUBSTITUTE 2°x6” STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING 15 REQUIRED.

+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS. ' i

~tis the bullder's complete responsibility to
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